11/14/2017 504641885

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4688605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIFIED RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.	04/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMANTEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	20330 STEVENS CREEK BOULEVARD	
City:	CUPERTINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8224950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435-252-1360 Email: agibbs@mabr.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN T. GADD Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE,

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2891.10504US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. GADD
SIGNATURE:	/John T. Gadd/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=S2891.10504US01_assignment to Symantec---#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044123 FRAME: 0210 504641885

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Unified Research Laboratories, Inc., a Virginia corporation, which is hereby having a place of business at 303 Butler Farm, Suite 106, Hampton, VA 23666 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, CA 95014 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention

"System And Method For Filtering Data Received By A Computer System"

by Donald Creig Humes, now U.S. Patent Number 6,539,430, issued March 25, 2003, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; Unified Research Laboratories, Inc. authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Unified Research Laboratories, Inc.; Unified Research Laboratories, Inc. agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and Unified Research Laboratories, Inc. requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28th day of _ agrif

Art Courville

Secretary (Officer) of Unified Research Laboratories, Inc.

> **PATENT** REEL: 044123 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 11/14/2017